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TECHNICAL DATA:

    •  Made from virgin copper
    •  14 Gauge wire diameter
    •  3 Conductor
    •  Max amps
          15A (25' & 50')
          13A (100')
    •  Max power: 
          1875W (25' & 50')
          1625W (100')
    •  Receptacle: 
          1 Outlet
    •  Operating temperature range
          -40°F-140°F
    •  Length: 25', 50', 100'
    •  Water resistant
    •  Flame retardant
    •  Lighted ends
    •  COO: China

PRODUCT FEATURES:

    •  14/3 Contractor grade
    •  Ultra flexible cord in temperatures 
        ranging -40˚F to 140˚F
    •  Abrasion and sun resistant
    •  Cold weather resistant
    •  Lighted ends w/ red indicator light
    •  Flame retardant
    •  Water resistant
    •  Welded hook and loop wrap for easy
        cord management
    •  Made from virgin copper for ultimate
        performance & quality
    •  5-15 Plug and receptacle

APPLICATIONS & CARE:

The contractor grade outdoor extension 
cord is SJTW rated and can be used in 
outdoor/construction settings. It is 
weather resistant and can operate 
between -40˚F to 140˚F.  Before using, 
carefully observe to see if any damage is 
found on the wires.  During use, always 
look to see if the red indicator light is on. 
When storing, keep cables in a dry cool 
place away from liquid or direct sunlight.

All Defender Cable cords come standard 
with our welded hook and loop 
management system.

STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE:

    •  OSHA compliant
    •  UL and ETL listed
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Packaging and Logistics Information

SKU
AMPS
(MAX)

CORD
LENGTH

JACKET
COLOR

POWER
(MAX)

CASE
QTY

CASE
WT

DCE-210-25
DCE-210-45
DCE-210-65

25 ft.
50 ft.
100 ft.

15 A
15 A
13 A

1875 W
1875 W
1625 W

Orange
Orange
Orange

UPC

12
8
4

33 lbs.
42 lbs
40 lbs.

069165847875
069165847882
069165847899
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