



14/3 CONTRACTOR GRADE OUTDOOR EXTENSION CORDS

SPECIFICATION SHEET



- 14/3 Contractor grade
- Ultra flexible cord in temperatures ranging -40°F to 140°F
- Abrasion and sun resistant
- Cold weather resistant
- Lighted ends w/ red indicator light
- Flame retardant
- Water resistant
- Welded hook and loop wrap for easy cord management
- Made from virgin copper for ultimate performance & quality
- 5-15 Plug and receptacle

TECHNICAL DATA:

- Made from virgin copper
- 14 Gauge wire diameter
- 3 Conductor
- Max amps
 - 15A (25' & 50')
 - 13A (100')
- Max power:
 - 1875W (25' & 50')
 - 1625W (100')
- Receptacle:
 - 1 Outlet
- Operating temperature range
 - -40°F-140°F
- Length: 25', 50', 100'
- Water resistant
- Flame retardant
- Lighted ends
- COO: China



STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE:

- OSHA compliant
- UL and ETL listed

APPLICATIONS & CARE:

The contractor grade outdoor extension cord is SJTW rated and can be used in outdoor/construction settings. It is weather resistant and can operate between -40°F to 140°F. Before using, carefully observe to see if any damage is found on the wires. During use, always look to see if the red indicator light is on. When storing, keep cables in a dry cool place away from liquid or direct sunlight.

All Defender Cable cords come standard with our welded hook and loop management system.





14/3 CONTRACTOR GRADE OUTDOOR EXTENSION CORDS

SPECIFICATION SHEET

Packaging and Logistics Information

SKU	CORD LENGTH	JACKET COLOR	AMPS (MAX)	POWER (MAX)	CASE QTY	CASE WT	UPC
DCE-210-25	25 ft.	Orange	15 A	1875 W	12	33 lbs.	069165847875
DCE-210-45	50 ft.	Orange	15 A	1875 W	8	42 lbs	069165847882
DCE-210-65	100 ft.	Orange	13 A	1625 W	4	40 lbs.	069165847899